

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2008 in CRLM No. 14793/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUSHAN KUMAR MEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MEEN @ HARPREET KAUR  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)  
Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition returnable four  
weeks hence. Notice may also be served by dasti in addition. The  
prayer for stay is refused at this stage.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master