

ITEM NO.66 Court No.7 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2008 in CRLM No. 14793/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUSHAN KUMAR MEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MEEN @ HARPREET KAUR

Respondent(s)

With SLP(Crl.)No.7924 of 2008

(With appln. for bring on record subsequent event and ex-parte stay and office
report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard petitioner in person and the learned counsel for
the respondent-wife, we are of the view that the dispute between the
parties should be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre to try
and effect a reconciliation. Accordingly, let these matters be referred
to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to
appear before the said Centre on 23rd February,2009, at 11.00 A.M.
The Mediation Centre is requested to send its report to the Court on or
before 6th March,2009. Let these matters be adjourned till 6th
March,2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master