

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.(In Chamber)

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2008 in CRLM No. 14793/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUSHAN KUMAR MEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSI MEEN @ HARPREET KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and ex-parte stay and office
report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7924 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and bring on record subsequent event)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having spoken to the parties, we feel that this matter requires
some further consideration. Accordingly, let this matter be fixed once
again on 21st April, 2009, at 3.00 P.M. in Chambers, when both the
parties as well as their parents are directed to be present. As it
appears there

-2-

are large arrears by way of maintenance payable to the wife and we
have been informed by the husband - petitioner that a part of his salary
has since been attached There will be stay of such attachment till 22nd
April, 2009, subject to the petitioner - husband paying to his wife a
sum of Rs. 15,000/- in the meantime. Towards the said amount, a sum
of Rs. 7,500/- has been made over by the petitioner to his wife by way
of demand draft No. 33783 dated 6.3.2009 issued by the HDFC Bank,

Surya Kiran Branch. The petitioner undertakes to pay the remaining balance amount of Rs. 7,500/- to the respondent through his learned counsel on 28.4.2009.

Let a copy of this order may be made available to both the parties for compliance.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master