

vIT E M NO.301 COURT NO.(In Chamber)
S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D O F P R OC E E D I N G S

SECT I O N I I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7503 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07 / 2 008 in CRL M No. 14793 / 2008
of The H I G H COU RT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

B H U S H A N K U M A R M E E N

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M A N S I M E E N @ HA R P R E E T K AU R

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and ex-parte stay and office
r eport)

W I T H SL P(Crl) NO. 7924 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and bring on record subsequent event)

Date: 21/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In- Person,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have interactEDyy with the parents of both the parties and
also the petitioner - husband and the respondent - wife.

Let this matter stand over till 28 th April, 2009, for further
consideration, and be placed at the top in court. The stay granted till
24 th April, 2009, shall continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master