

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP NOS.6173-74/10

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 879 OF 2009

BHUSHAN KUMAR MEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANSI MEEN @ HARPREET KAUR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These petitions have been filed in a disposed of matter for extension of time for completion of the trial.

According to the petitioner, he has not been given sufficient time to lead evidence in the matter.

However, it seems that in the meantime, the matter has been concluded and judgment has already been delivered therein and a revisional application has already been filed by the petitioner. Accordingly, these petitions have become infructuous and are dismissed. The petitioner will be at liberty to make similar prayers before the Revisional Court.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI,
May 13, 2010.
ITEM NO.10(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NOS.6173-74/10 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 879 OF 2009

BHUSHAN KUMAR MEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANSI MEEN @ HARPREET KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.(Mr.Bhushan Kumar)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitions are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]